502586379 12/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN ANDERSSON	11/20/2013
VILLGOT ENGLUND	11/20/2013
PER-OLA HAGSTRAND	11/25/2013
ULF NILSSON	11/20/2013
ANNIKA SMEDBERG	11/25/2013
THOMAS STEFFL	11/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS AG	
Street Address:	IZD TOWER	
Internal Address:	WAGRAMERSTRASSE 17-19	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: daniel.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19727-0069 PATENT

502586379 REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN
Signature:	/Daniel J. Warren/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Johan Andersson a citizen of Sweden, residing at Baron Rogers gata 30, Ight 265, Hisings Backa S-42252, SE; Villgot Englund, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Lagerstromsplaten 4, Goteburg S-41664, SE; Per-Ola Hagstrand, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Trollslandevagen7, Stenungsund S-44446, SE; Ulf Nilsson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Keplars Gard 8, Stenungsund S-44441, SE; Annika Smedberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Slupgrand 5, Myggenas S-47161, SE, and Thomas Steffl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Tallvivelvagen 9, Stenungsund S-44446, SE, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Polymer Composition for Electrical Devices," was filed on May 3, 2012, as PCT Application No. PCT/EP2012/058080; and

WHEREAS, **Borealis AG** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having a principal place of business at IZD Tower, Wagramerstrasse 17-19, Vienna A-1220, AT, and/or predecessors in interest, have acquired an interest in the same and is desirous of memorizing that interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which WE hereby acknowledge, WE, Johan Andersson, Villgot Englund, Per-Ola Hagstrand, Ulf Nilsson, Annika Smedberg, and Thomas Steffi, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Borealis AG, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention described and claimed in said application; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Borealis AG, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Borealis AG and its assigns and legal representatives;

23105864.1

AND, for the same consideration, WE agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Borealis AG**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1 st INVENTOR:	Johan Andersson Date: 20/3-//-70
Witnessed by: Irma Tornguist Print Name	Jame Gongreist Signature
Tina Knistiansen Print Name	Jina Rustian Signature
Date: 2013.11.20	

2nd INVENTOR:

Witnessed by:

Tina Knistiansen Print Name

Date: 2013.11.20

Date: 2013.11.25

3 rd INVENTOR:	Pentr Hughard
	Per-Ola Hagstrand
	Date: 2013 - 11 - 25
Witnessed by:	
1rma Tornovist Print Name	Signature John greens
Tina Ristiansen Print Name	Time Rustian_ Signature

4 th	IN	VE	NT	OR:

Date: 20 Nov 2013

Witnessed by:

Date: 2013.11.20

5th INVENTOR:

Annika Smedberg

Date: 2013 -11 -25

Witnessed by:

Print Name Tarn guist

Date: 2013.11.25

6th INVENTOR:

Date: 26.11.2013

Witnessed by:

KEBAL KINNINEN

Print Name

ANNA RATY Print Name

Date: 26.11.8013

23105864.1

REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0615